TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LeMar Industries		02/25/2013	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTB, Inc.	
Street Address:	611 North Higbee Street	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46542	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4253055	MAVERIK	
Registration Number:	4253056	MAVERIKHTF SINGLE PASS. SWEPT TWICE.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-985-5900
Email: dmarr@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Marr

Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35002/164590/372	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Marr	
Signature:	/David J. Marr/	

900282055 REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0653

D & GE ON APEROE

Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Maverik#page1.tif source=Assignment_Maverik#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LeMAR INDUSTRIES, an Iowa corporation having its principal place of business at 2070 NE 60th Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "MARKS"), along with the goodwill associated with said MARKS and also any and all common law rights associated with said MARKS;

WHEREAS, CTB, INC., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 611 North Highee Street, Milford, Indiana 46542, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, including any and all priorities, goodwill and common law rights associated with said MARKS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all common law rights, the right to claim prior use of the MARKS by ASSIGNOR, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of any of said MARKS or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover for the same in the future against third parties.

Executed this 25th day of 1000. 2013.

Leman Industries

......

Name: 5 m rera

Title: 🗸 🖊

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This 25 day of 11114 2013, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the

individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of LeMar Industries in his/her capacity as ______, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

same of his/her own free will for the purposes thereign-set forth.

SHELLIE A SHANNON
Commission Number 765987
My Commission Expires
December 22, 2016

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	CURRENT ID OF GOODS
4,253,055	MAVERIK	Agricultural implements, namely, commercial grain sweep, grain transporting auger, in Int'l Class
4,253,056	MAVERIKHTF SINGLE PASS	Agricultural implements, namely, commercial grain sweep, grain transporting auger, in Int'l Class 007

10323469.1 35002/164590

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0656